(R-88-777)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 269687

ADOPTED ON NOV 91987

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
Change Order No. 44, dated July 27, 1987, heretofore filed with
the City Clerk of said City as Document No.[{/$-9D{Q{:R'Y, issued
in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and
Kasler Corporation, said contract having been filed in the office

635363

of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- , be and the same

is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting
to a net decrease in the contract price of $22,101.99, be and the

same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

o 2

,/John K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:wk:823.5
10/14/87

Or .Dept:E&D
R-88-777
Form=r.co

~PAGE 1 OF 1-

C0309



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San DIEEO OnN..cicvicrmrer s rressiressssommmeness

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wollsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl

<
]
=
"4

Nays Not Presemt Ineligible

HE&
ooo
OO0
ooo

District 4 ——-W VACANT

Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty
Celia Ballesteros

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-86)

S\

HEEE

OOoooo
wfulufuls
ooooo

MAUREEN O'CONNOR

Mayor of The City of Sun Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

H

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Calilornia.

By Wd/ ﬁ—ﬁmjmu Deputy.

Resolution
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomnia

ﬂ. 2 6 9 8 8 ? AdoptedN0v91987-

GU310



